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II.1.3.

II.1.2.

II.1.1.

II.1.

I.5.

I.4.

I.3.

I.2.

I.1.

See the notice on TED website 471290-2023 - Competition
Germany-Bergen: Secondary school construction work
OJ S 148/2023 03/08/2023
Contract notice
Works

Legal Basis:
Directive 2014/24/EU

Section I: Contracting authority

Name and addresses
Official name: Stadt Bergen auf Rügen
Postal address: Markt 5/6
Town: Bergen
NUTS code: DE80L Vorpommern-Rügen
Postal code: 18528
Country: Germany
E-mail: hochbau@stadt-bergen-auf-ruegen.de
Telephone: +49 395/3675947

:Internet address(es)
Main address: www.stadt-bergen-auf-ruegen.de

Information about joint procurement
The contract is awarded by a central purchasing body

Communication
The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of 
charge, at: https://www.subreport.de/E56315441
Additional information can be obtained from the abovementioned address
Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via: https://www.subreport.
de/E56315441
Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted to the abovementioned address

Type of the contracting authority
Regional or local authority

Main activity
General public services

Section II: Object

Scope of the procurement

Title
Neubau Fachklassengebäude Regionale Schule Am Rugard Bergen auf Rügen

Main CPV code
45214220 Secondary school construction work

Type of contract
Works

https://ted.europa.eu/en/notice/-/detail/471290-2023
mailto:hochbau@stadt-bergen-auf-ruegen.de?subject=TED
http://www.stadt-bergen-auf-ruegen.de
https://www.subreport.de/E56315441
https://www.subreport.de/E56315441
https://www.subreport.de/E56315441
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II.2.7.

II.2.6.

II.2.5.

II.2.4.

II.2.3.

II.2.

II.1.6.

II.1.5.

II.1.4. Short description
Der Bauherr die Stadt Bergen plant den Neubau eines Fachklassengebäudes für die 
Regionale Schule Am Rugard

Estimated total value

Information about lots
This contract is divided into lots: no

Description

Place of performance
NUTS code: DE80L Vorpommern-Rügen
Main site or place of performance: Bergen auf Rügen

Description of the procurement
18 LOS 16.3 AUSSTATTUNG Tischler
01 allgemein
1 Zulage für Zwischenlager 1,000 psch
2 Erstellung Werkplanung 1,000 psch
02 Schulspinde Stahlblech
1 Stahl-Garderobenspind (4x2 Fächer) 13,000 St
2 Zulage Sockel für 4er-Spind 13,000 St
3 Zulage Schrägdach für 4er-Spind 9,000 St
4 Stahl-Garderobenspind (3x2 Fächer) 15,000 St
5 Zulage Sockel für 3er-Spind 15,000 St
6 Zulage Schrägdach für 3er-Spind 11,000 St
7 Stahl-Garderobenspind (2x2 Fächer) 2,000 St
8 Zulage Sockel für 2er-Spind 2,000 St
9 Zulage Schrägdach für 2er-Spind 2,000 St
10 Stahl-Kleiderspind (2 Fächer) 1,000 St
11 Zulage für Untergestell 1,000 St
12 Zulage für Anpassung /Einbau 1,000 psch
20 Tischlerarbeiten Ausstattung
91 Sitznischen 2.OG
1 Zulage für Werkplanung 1,000 psch
2 Sitznische schmal - 75cm 4,000 St
3 Sitznische breit - 183 cm 1,000 St
4 Rahmen für Spinde - 216cm 4,000 St
92 Sitzbereiche EG
1 Sitznische breit - 310 cm 1,000 St
21 Stundenlohnarbeiten
1 Stundenlohnarb., Vorarbeiter 1,000 h
2 Stundenlohnarb., Facharbeiter 1,000 h
3 Stundenlohnarb., Helfer 1,000 h

Award criteria
Criteria below
Price

Estimated value
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II.2.14.

II.2.13.

II.2.11.

II.2.10.

Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
Start: 24/07/2023 End: 10/11/2023
This contract is subject to renewal: no

Information about variants
Variants will be accepted: no

Information about options
Options: no

Information about European Union funds
The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: 
yes
Identification of the project: STES-20-0001

Additional information

Section III: Legal, economic, financial and technical information

Conditions for participation

Economic and financial standing
Selection criteria as stated in the procurement documents

Technical and professional ability
Selection criteria as stated in the procurement documents

Section IV: Procedure

Description

Type of procedure
Open procedure

Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system

Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)
The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: no

Administrative information

Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
Date: 05/09/2023 10:30Local time: 

Estimated date of dispatch of invitations to tender or to participate to selected 
candidates

Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted
German

Minimum time frame during which the tenderer must maintain the tender
Tender must be valid until: 29/09/2023

Conditions for opening of tenders
Date: 05/09/2023 10:30Local time: 



471290-2023 Page 4/4

VI.5.
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Section VI: Complementary information

Information about recurrence
This is a recurrent procurement: no

Additional information

Procedures for review

Review body
Official name: Vergabekammern bei dem Ministerium für Wirtschaft, Infrastruktur, Tourismus 
und Arbeit
Town: Schwerin
Postal code: 19053
Country: Germany

Date of dispatch of this notice
29/07/2023


